SB0673/964531/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 673

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "and" insert "Nonprofit"; in line 4, strike "the Office of the Comptroller" and substitute "certain licensing boards"; in lines 4, 9, 14, 17, and 20, in each instance, after the second "a" insert "nonprofit"; in lines 6, 7, 11, and 16, in each instance, after "a" insert "nonprofit"; in line 6, after "requirements;" insert "establishing that certain holders of a brewing company off-site permit may use the permit for certain activities during certain events;"; in lines 7 and 21, in each instance, strike "the Comptroller" and substitute "certain licensing boards"; in lines 8, 12, and 15, in each instance, after "the" insert "nonprofit"; in lines 14 and 20, in each instance, after the first "a" insert "nonprofit"; in line 22, after "certain" insert "nonprofit"; in line 24, after "and" insert "nonprofit"; in line 23, after "event;" insert "defining a certain term;"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 29, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 3, strike "2-101(b) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 2 through line 28 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 30, after "(a)" insert "IN THIS SECTION, "LIMITED PERMIT HOLDER" MEANS A PERSON WHO HOLDS A BREWING COMPANY OFF-SITE PERMIT AND ALSO HOLDS A MANUFACTURER'S LICENSE FOR:

(1) A CLASS 5 BREWERY THAT PRODUCES LESS THAN 3,000 BARRELS A YEAR;

EHE

(2) A CLASS 7 MICRO-BREWERY THAT PRODUCES LESS THAN 3,000 BARRELS A YEAR; OR

(3) A CLASS 8 FARM BREWERY.

(B)".

On page 4, in lines 1, 7, 15, 16, and 18, strike "(b)", "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", and "(e)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(F)", respectively; in lines 2 and 3, strike "THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION"; in line 4, strike "that produces less than 3,000 barrels per year"; in line 6, strike "that meets the requirements of this section"; in lines 7 and 12, in each instance, strike "(e)" and substitute "(F)"; in line 7, strike "the" and substitute "A LIMITED"; in lines 8, 11, and 13, in each instance, after "the" insert "LIMITED"; in line 16, after "a" insert "LIMITED"; in line 18, strike "The" and substitute "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED UNDER SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION, A LIMITED PERMIT HOLDER MAY USE THE"; in the same line, strike "may be used"; and in line 29, after "activity;" insert "AND".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "; and" and substitute a period; in line 3, strike "(7) At" and substitute "(G) A PERSON THAT HOLDS A BREWING COMPANY OFF-SITE PERMIT MAY USE THE PERMIT AT"; in the same line, after "a" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 5, strike "the Office of the Comptroller" and substitute "A LOCAL LICENSING BOARD"; in lines 7, 8, 12, and 16, strike "(f)", "(g)", "(h)", and "(i)", respectively, and substitute "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", and "(K)", respectively; in lines 20 and 26, in each instance, after "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 21, after the first "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; and in line 24, strike "THE OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER" and substitute "A LOCAL LICENSING BOARD".

On page 6, in lines 5 and 16, in each instance, after "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 8, after the first "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 9, 20, 25, and 26, in each instance,

SB0673/964531/1 Amendments to SB 673 Page 3 of 3 \mathbf{EHE}

after the second "THE" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 10, 22, and 28, in each instance, after "THE" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 13 and 29, after the first "THE" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 18 and 30, in each instance, strike "OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER" and substitute "LOCAL LICENSING BOARD"; and in line 28, after "PERMIT" insert "TO THE LOCAL LICENSING BOARD".